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Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a/ Spire For: Spire Missouri

RESIDENTIAL GAS SERVICE
RS

Availability — This rate schedule is available for all gas service rendered by the Company to residential
customers, including space heating service.

Rate — The monthly charge shall consist of a customer charge plus a charge for gas used as set forth
below:

Spire East Spire West
Customer Charge — per month $22.00 $20.00
Winter Billing Months of November-April
Charge for Gas Used — per Ccf $0.39922 $0.43923
Summer Billing Months of May-October
Charge for Gas Used- per Ccf
For the first 50 Ccfs used per month $0.35928 $0.39527
For all Ccfs used in excess of 50 Ccfs $0.43526 $0.48753

Minimum Monthly Charge — The Customer Charge.

Purchased Gas Adjustment — The charge for gas used as specified in this schedule shall be subject to an
adjustment per Ccf for increases and decreases in the Company’s cost of purchased gas, as set out on
Sheet No. 11.

Surcharges and Riders — Service provided hereunder shall be subject to the Infrastructure System
Replacement Surcharge (ISRS) as set out on Sheet No. 12, adjustments under the Weather
Normalization Adjustment Rider (WNAR) as set out in Sheet No. 13 and any license, occupation or other
similar charges or taxes as authorized by Sheet No. 14.

Late Payment Charge — Unless otherwise required by law or other regulation, 1.5% will be added to the
outstanding balance of all bills not paid by the delinquent date stated on the bill. The late payment charge
will not be applied to outstanding balances under $2 or to amounts being collected through a pre-arranged
payment agreement with the Company that is current.

Other Terms and Conditions — Service provided hereunder is subject to the Company's General Terms and
Conditions as approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission.
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